Illinois law.
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Section 602.113  Duration 

a)	Construction Permits – Construction permits for supply facilities shall be valid for the start of construction within one year from the date of issuance and may be renewed for additional one year periods at the discretion of the Agency.  Construction, once started, may continue for four years without permit renewal and may be renewed for periods specified by the Agency at its discretion for each permit renewal. 

b)	Operation Permits – Operation Permits shall be valid until revoked unless otherwise stated in the permit. 

c)	Algicide Permits – Algicide permits shall be valid for the period stated in the permit, but in no case longer than five years. 

(Source:   Amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 2157, effective February 7, 1984) 
